

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4061/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No.58087/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KELA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHAND GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The unserved respondents are co-litigants before the trial court and their interests are common. Respondent No.3 is residing in the same house with the present petitioners. However, petitioners do not want to admit and disclose such fact unless asked by the Court and they want to wait for service of notice by Registered Post A.D. to such respondent.

..2/-

.2.

In view of the above fact, petitioners are directed to serve them by dasti service, without fail, before 27th November, 2007.

List the matter on 27th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar